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Data provided in relation to serious incidents and concerns/complaints to support 
compliance with the Equality Act 2010 

 
 

This report provides analysis of data collected by DHCFT in relation serious incident and 
concern/complaint data for the period 1st April 2016 – 31st March  2017.  
 
The data is provided using comparision information extracted from the 2011 Census, DHCFT patient 
records, and incident and complaint/concern data.   
 
Comparision data is provided in relation to the following categories: 
 

 Age 

 Gender 

 Sexual orientation 

 Ethnicity 
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Age 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

29% 

34% 

19% 

18% 

Census 2011 

age 0 to 24

age 25 to 49

age 50 to 64

age 65 and over

16% 

32% 

19% 

33% 

DHCFT 

age 0 to 24

age 25 to 49

age 50 to 64

age 65 and over

11% 

40% 

25% 

24% 

Serious Incidents 

age 0 to 24

age 25 to 49

age 50 to 64

age 65 and over

20% 

51% 

19% 

10% 

Concerns / Complaints 

age 0 to 24

age 25 to 49

age 50 to 64

age 65 and over



Gender 
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51% 
49% 

Derbyshire 

Female

Male

55% 

45% 

DHCFT 

Female

Male

45% 

55% 

Serious Incidents 

Female

Male

52% 
48% 

Concerns / Complaints 

Female

Male



Sexual orientation 
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98% 

2% 

East Midlands 

heterosexual

gay, lesbian or non-
heterosexual

96% 

4% 

DHCFT 

heterosexual

gay, lesbian or non-
heterosexual

97% 

3% 

Serious Incidents 

heterosexual

gay, lesbian or non-
heterosexual

91% 

9% 

Concerns / Complaints 

heterosexual

gay, lesbian or non-
heterosexual



Ethnicity 
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3.4% 1.0% 0.9% 

0.4% 

94.3% 

Derbyshire Population  

Asian or Asian British

Black or Black British

Mixed

Other ethnic group

White

2.7% 1.2% 1.5% 

0.6% 

94.1% 

DHCFT Patients 

Asian or Asian British

Black or Black British

Mixed

Other ethnic group

White

1.1% 0.4% 
4.6% 

1.4% 

92.6% 

Serious Incidents 

Asian or Asian British

Black or Black British

Mixed

Other ethnic group

White

4.0% 
1.0% 

4.3% 

0.5% 

90.3% 

Concerns / Complaints 

Asian or Asian British

Black or Black British

Mixed

Other ethnic group

White


